

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1848 of 2024****BRANCH MANAGER, CHOLA MANDALAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED, versus ISHWAR SHAH****Order Sheet**

25/09/2024	<p>Ms. Khusbhoo Naresh Dua, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Today, this case is listed for orders on default(s).</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that default(s), as pointed out by the Registry has already been cured.</p> <p>Registry to verify and list the case in the next week, as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>