

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1848 of 2024**

BRANCH MANAGER, CHOLA MANDALAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY  
LIMITED, **versus** ISHWAR SHAH

**Order Sheet**

17/12/2025	<p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondents No.1 to 3 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>