

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1848 of 2024**

BRANCH MANAGER, CHOLA MANDALAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED **versus** ISHWAR SHAH

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Ms. Jasleen Gulati, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.4, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. On due consideration, I.A. No.4 is allowed and delay in payment of P.F. is condoned. Office to proceed further. In light of the order dated 3.10.2024, I.A. No.1 of 2024 for stay is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Gopal	